

N48127 SERIAL NO 205-0512



# AND MAINTENANCE RECORD

	(210-3A)		
Record of Cessna	205	205-0512	N48122
With Engine Continental	Model 47	Serial C	S/02 F8 4-5-5-1
Make	b	Model	Serial
From	19to		19
Detailing Time From		ToHours	
Owner			
Address			

DATE	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.						
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	I have inspected this aircraft and found it complies with the requirements of CAR 167. All mandatory changes have been complied with. Certificate of Airworthiness dated December Was issued By3rde.  Executive Engineer, Competicial Div.  CESSNA AIR RACE COMPANY  By JOHN D SPEARY						
	12-18-63 25 HR CHECK Re LOS 147E 304547						

DATE 19_4-V	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.							
	1-20-64 35 IFR CIFECK all fox AXE 307577							
	3-21-64 25 IAR CHECK all for XXE 307577							
	has been inspected in accordance with a							
	/00 HR inspection and is determined to be in an airworthy condition.							
	No. 307577 al La							
` `	*							

DATE	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, 'INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.								
	5-18-64 25 HR. CHECK all Les AKE 307577								
	6-8.64 25 HB CIFECH alfor ARE 309577								
	7-20-64 25 Hr. Chuck al Las AGE 304577								
	2-1-64 I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a  100 H3 inspection and is determined to								
	he 'n an airworthy condition. ADS CHECKED								
	No. 307577 (ll for								

DATE	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
	8-17-64 25 KR CHECK (PC Lot ALE 307577
	8-31-64 25 HR CHECK all fox X+P 367577
	9-14-64 25 HOUR CHECK AIRWORTHY alber ARE 30757
	9-14-64 - INSTALLEDI- ACCESSORY KIT AK-205-36 CESSNA ITEM # 109 BYROS, HORIZON & DIRECTIONL - INCLUDES ENGINE DRIVEN VACUUM SYSTEM AND RE-MANUFAGTURED GYROS.
	SEE FAA 337 AND W+B PATA BU FOLA *E 307579 SUPERCEDED BY LOG ENTRY 2950772

DATE 19_64	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.							
	REPACK WHEEL BEARINGS - CHECK BATTERY + HXDRAULIE							
	FLUID - INSTALLED! UPPER TORQUELINK ARM ITEPLACEMENT							
	NOSE GEAR MODIFICATION # SK 206-5 - ADS CHECKED  9-23-64 I certify that this aircraft							
	has been inspected in accordance with a							
	PERIODIC inspection and is determined to RANCHAERO AIRPORT							
	be in an airworthy conditions. ET. 3 BOX 460A, PH. Fl. 2-2996							
	CHICO, CALIFORNIA							
	No. 307577 W Sol							
	10-5-64 INSTALL NEW REBAT EXECUTIVE BATTERY alson ALE 3045-77							
1-3-64	Replace bulb & INSTALL Whelm CONTACT SCREW KIT IN ROTATING - BEACON 813							
- 27-65	339.88 hrs on Tach. Installed New U.S. Royal & Ply Times on Main wheels . Repacted wheel Benes							

DATE 19_65	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
	8-17-65 ALL WHEEL BEARINGS CLEANED AND PEPACKED - NOSE WHEEL
	FAIRING REPAIRED - BATTERY & HYDRAULIC FLUID CHECKED - ALL ADS CHECKED
	8-17-65 I certify that this aircraft W.O. # 1075
741	has been inspected in accordance with a
	PERIODIC inspection and is determined to RANCHAERO AIRPORT
<u> </u>	be an airworthy condition. R1.3, BOX 460
	CHICO, -:- CALIFORNIA
	No. 307577 all for
2/15	ENGINE OIL CHANGED & 25HR CHECK JAPPI.
5-27-66	M 1, " + AM.
	The state of the s

FLIGHT FROM	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATION OF FLIGHT	FLYING T	IME	SIGNATURE OF PILOT
TACH 496-		BRINGS	- 7m	6.		WEW WOSE
	Fell 1	SATTEGY -	11000	Spa	9	40 wates Checken
		contify that this	s eliterafi (	basa inspi	octed	in
		on 4-6-64				
		Suthorized S	Leg .	A CSX	262	5
		//	- Sparae	1.00		
	FROM	TACH 496 - All Collection	TACH 496 - All Where Brings  Coffee Bouncs  Foll Britishy -  1 contily that this  accordance with a  sirworthy condition	TRUIT 496 - All Where Brings I To Brilling - Dies	FLIGHT FROM  TO  NATURE OF FLIGHT  FLIGHT  FLYING T HOURS  TACK 496 - POL WIFE BRINGS  FULL BRITISH  CONTINUES  FULL BRITISH  CONTINUES  CONTIN	FROM  TO  FLIGHT  FROM  TO  FLIGHT  FLIGHT  FLYING TIME HOURS FLYI

DATE	REMARKS
19 67	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
10-12-67	563,41 TACH TIME 100 HOUR INSPECTION FOR ANNUAL, WHEEL
	BEARINGS CLEANED CHECKED AND REPUCKED, AIRCRAFT SERVICED
	AS PER CESSNA 200 SERIES SERVICE MANUAL, CHECKED
	BLL COBLES, PULLIES, PUSIF-PULL RODS, BELL CRANKS, OHINS AND
	SPROCKETS, AND HINGE FITTINGS. AIRWORTHINGSS DIRECTIVES
	CHECKED AND THERE ARE NOWE AT THIS TIME BILCKART
	WASHED, AIRCKOFT BIRWURTHY Ronal Of Maris AXE1156945
10-12-67	annual inspection this date and it was determined to be in an
	assworthy Condition Anold Maris A.A. 1156945
	The state of the s
11-15-68	600.27 TACH TIME 100 HOUR INSPECTION FOR ANNUAL CHECKED
	ALL CABLES, PULLIES, PUSH-PULRODS, BELLCRANKS, HINGE FITTINGS. CHAINES
	ANDSPRICKETS. AIRWORTHONESS DIRECTIVES CHECKED AND THEY AKE
	LISTED IN REBK OF THIS BOOK. AIRCRAFT IS BIKNOKITS
	Rosald Maris Att 1156945

AIRCRAFT LOG	A	IR	CR	AF	Т	LOG
--------------	---	----	----	----	---	-----

DATE 19	FLIGHT FROM	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATION OF FLIGHT	ACCUMULATED TOTAL FLYING TIME HOURS IOTHS	SIGNATURE OF PILOT
-15-68		TOTAL TIM		y Ika	the au	turning le be
	in an au	warthy Co	rdition &	orald to	Louis IA.	5156945
				• -		
	3.544.	.*	, the specime	-		
	104.	d 1	the second	-		
		gles (				
CARRY FO	DRWARD THE TOTAL A	CCUMULATED FLYING	TIME TO THE TOP OF NEX	XT PAGE		

DATE 19_ <b>7</b> 0	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."									
1-24	70. TACH 632 Hos- 100 the may. For Answer. When Rotative									
/-24	70. TACH 632 Hos- 100th may For Amund. NEW Rotative BERROW BULB. Comply W/ AD. Note 69-8-11 (Ed Pump Resistors)									
	I cortify that this aircraft has been inspected in									
	secondance with an Annual inspection									
	1-24-70 and was determined to be in									
	Eugene G. Hug. IA1502625									
	Authorized Signature Number									

AI	P	0	P	Δ	FT	г	1	0	G
A 1	17	-	п	M	_		_	$\circ$	G

DATE	FLIGHT FROM	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATION OF FLIGHT	ACCUMULATED TOTAL FLYING TIME HOURS IOTHS	SIGNATURE OF PILOT
1-14-	11- THEIT 4	66.3 -	ALC LUISES	E' 0/10	sitze	
		1 certify	that this aircraft h	as boen insp	seled to	
		sccorda	co with at ANNO	W- 1	epecifon	
			r condition	datermined	to be in	
		En		- I.7/3		
-/5-7/	TACH 666	-33 Comp	red with		70-15-16	Hester 21
		Actusting 2	og And Lub sek seken s	S PER	instructions	"2055708.

DATE	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters —
19	and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
10-29	-7/ installED NEW 600-6 TIRES ON MAIN GEAR WHEELS
wh 686,3	TI installED NEW 600-6 TIRES ON MAIN GEAR WHEELS
3-10-2	Replaced Cowl flap Novat - Replaced Two Exhaust Movat
Tach:	Bushings. Removed, Cleared, Lubed, Reinstalled Wing Flap
686.65	Motor + Jack Screw in Accordance with AD 72-2-3 - Rubished
	Nose wheel Sussers- Services Nose Strut with Hyd fluid
	+ Mitroger - Inspected Brake Linguage - Packed Wheel Bear
4	SEE Back of Log Book for Corrent A.D. Compliance
	1 certify that this (aircraft) (angine) has been in-
	spected in accordance with a fear act al
	: NIA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
97	worthy condition. Signed
	Critical IS
	Chice 1 nd ZA 1503639
	CHICO Municipal 95926  Chice 11 Cahfernia STA  Chice 1503633

A 1 I	DCD	AFT	100
A 1 1	KCK	AFI	LOG

DATE 19	FLIGHT FROM	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATION OF FLIGHT	ACCUMULATED TOTAL FLYING TIME HOURS TOTHS	SIGNATURE OF PILOT
-29-72	Tach:	204.0	Replaced	Birfery	with	Vow Gill
CHICO A	TATION INC	GGCAR-	11 - Adjus	And Va	CUUM RO	/
Pay 11 A	TATION, INC.	@ 2200.	. H. Hora	Lucia	FP1849	263
	inicipal Airport					
Cilico, Ca	10ma 95976			1 - 1		1-1-1
70 "	1980			-		
		-				
			_	-		
				-		
		-		-		
					62 4 6	

DATE	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.							
	29 Sept 72 Installation of avionies Accomplished I. A. W. AC43.13 and all Papplicipher manufactures							
	Spiriticutions,							
	Requisit: Farfulled							
	Near ADF TIZE System							
	NEW COMPUTED E.W							
	E. W. C. G. 35.2 INS							
	E. W. MOMENT 64491 in 165							
	NEW USEFUL LOAD 1467, 8165.							
	ELCOM AVIONICS 412-1 (4. P. if 2056951							
	This aircraft is approved for reduced to Service							
	ELLON AVIONIES W/0 # 11537 W. Reiff 2056951							
	2056 951							

	AIRCRAFI LOG
DATE 1973	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
July	19,1973 - TACIF 738 Hes. A/e L.BIED - WASHING & SEXULIA-
	Kit # SK 150-37B INSTALLED to Comply w/ Flag A.D. 72.3-3-
	LARGO ELT. INStallen - (SEE 337) WTG BALANCE FOR DEFAILS)
	CABLES CHECKED - CHAR CHARLES.
	LLORD = 1465.3 LBS   Certify that this (aircraft) (engine) has been in-
USFFE	specied in accordance with
	The was determined to be
	Worthy Condition, Signed Congress of Here.
	1 IAIsone 29
	AD'S LISTED AT PERM OF LOG-

AIRCRAFT LOG ACCUMULATED DATE DURATION NATURE OF FLIGHT TOTAL SIGNATURE OF TO OF FLYING TIME FROM FLIGHT PILOT FLIGHT HOURS 10THS 4n5-6 1200 7251 Pon Minesau I certify that this (aircraft) (and the has been in-27 1/1/21/200 spected in accordance with a 1911/14 4 1 seems Stran Bry Aunicipal Airpor s, California 95\$26 T 1000 hours 12 12-67-09 1dy .. . 6/50 CARRY FORWARD THE TOTAL ACCUMULATED FLYING TIME TO THE TOP OF NEXT PAGE

DATE	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
12-36-7 CH:816	4 Oltimite installed after makerel & restifical by Ottors inst. Somes Jule # 145754, AD 74624-13. Complied with It fortween 171648263
	869.00 has entach - 100 has service performed - Wheel band checked & reprolled - Brake Lining Replaced - Nose STRUT serviced - Shook Shimmy damper rerviced - Entire Ak Lubed & cheaned - Suff British  AAP 2191193
	CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A PANCIPLE INSPECTION AND HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRCRAFT CONDITION. HOURS \$67.0  DATE 12-11-75. BY ACCORDANCE THIS BEEN ARE 1156945  ATE 12-11-75. BY ACCORDANCE THAT BEEN BEEN BOS ARE 1156945

DATE	FLIGHT FROM	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATION OF FLIGHT	ACCUMULAT TOTAL FLYING TIM HOURS IO	SIGNATURE OF PILOT
28-22	908.1 has	on Inch - 10	oo he service	persto	emed - 1	Replaced Blay
7.1			er serviced -	Fuel sc	ceevs o	back-d- All controls
		+ openations	checked -	8.9 69	12 5	A4P2171493
		HIRCHAFT		ECT 0	K Bur	recy July 77
INSPECT	ION AND HAS B	NCE WITH A RA	TO BE	AD 77.	1	
IN ALK	WORTHY	CONDITION. HOU	S 908,1			
DATE 10	Thanestion A	Assult To				
	-		N distance			

DATE	REMARKS
	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections - Rigging Changes - Alterations - Repairs - Service Letters -
	and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
17	
	937.16 hrs 100 hr. Service performed - Instabled New Tires ON MAIN
The second	Wheels-BRNGS checked. ELT BTRY OUT OF date 4 New DTRY ON ORDER.
	ALL CONTROLS & operations checked. DOM = for all all
0	Sy ( Dumm) 148 2191493
-9-18	TACH 937.16 I CERTISY THAT THIS AIRCRAST HAS DEED INSPECTED IN
	Add Dage with the second in and Time and The
_	ACCORDANCE with An Annual inspection AND WAS DETERMINE
	To be in Airworthy condition. A.D'S Thru 78-02-01 Phecked.
	A.D. 72-07-09 Due At 1000 KRS INSPECT. Ruch & Elev. Sylii H Louis
	71 2055508
	77. 30VV7CO.
4-12-29	994.89 brs on Tach - 100 br service performed - AD 28-26-9 Tobe 9/w by
	1094 bas Vents checked-
	Sold Parment ALP2121493
41 10 5	
4-12-7	9 TACK 994.89 I CERTIFY That This AIRCRAST HAS BEEN
	AND WAS DETERMINED TO be in Airworthy condition
	AND WAS DETERMINED TO be in Appropriate modition
	Salis SI Para TA DONA
	10/11/1 N // 04/10 21 A 2055201

Α	I	R	C	R	A	F	T	L	0	G	

DATE	FLIGHT FROM	то	I NATURE OF I		ACCUMULATE TOTAL FLYING TIME HOURS 101	SIGNATURE OF
8-15-29	1009.9 hrs	- ON Treh 10	23,4 hrs on Ho		AD-72-2	
	AD- 28-05-	06 Yw by Re	PLACING FUEL	Cells w	The New 1	3TC-69 Fuel cells
				146	Burn	A4P 2171493
-15-80 -						0-14 9/w by MOTALLING
		checked.	eNto PER STC	-SA-299	65W - AL	L CONTROLS & OPERATION
			1. / .		Syl T	Fammer AGP 212149
4-15-80		. //	that the airc	1		perter in accordance with
	i amount i	11	As been deters		en auros	is, Constitue
			1.3			
CARRY FO	ORWARD THE TOTAL A	CCUMULATED FLYING	TIME TO THE TOP OF NE	XT PAGE		

	Minterior and a
DATE	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
5-11-81	checked Sollar on Tach-100 hr service performed-All controls & operations
5-11-81	I certify that the accords her feen enquited in accordence it an annual impicts. and her them detergined to be an always contain Total Time 1086.80  Somelet Norming 40,01154545 10.
2-19-82	<b>A —</b>
	AND OPERATIONS CHECKEDO INSPECTED Robert Homogun A+10 557829700
7-19-82	with any annul inspection and his hard deturnment to be in amorely Condition Doublet Home accounted to the accounting Condition

DATE 83	FLIGHT FROM	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATION OF FLIGHT	FLYING TIME HOURS TOTHS	SIGNATURE OF PILOT  To spection - found checked elevator -
10 Sept Ser to	Parked a	ne asper	arings. AD 29 Cessne ser. M on Reversed	anual 7	or annual	
Sept 1	10,1983 Tu	Bank Ba	Luf AxP5626	41915		
		INSPECTED IN A	CORDANCE WITH ALL D WAS DETERMINED	Jan 1/1	C	
			Enym x	45	27,	

DATE	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."
19_84	ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
15 Sept	Tach 1175.41 Total Time 775mot 755.76
in organ	Install new o-rings in gas caps. Installed new o-rings in nt master
	1 = 11 le de la companya de la compa
	cyl. Installed new quick cleains in header tanks, inspected fuel cells for
	wrinkles, a Install placed in cockpit to C/W AD 84-10-01. Installed 4 sets
	metal to metal seat belts. All controls operations checked. Installed new
	ner light bulk the wing tip.
	I CERTIFY THAT THIS Ai-trame HAS BEEN
	INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL
	INSCICTION AND WAS DECERMINED TO BE IN
	AIRWORTHY CONDITION. Ba P. Belin & IAS626411915
0.40	VUL V. TUCHEN 1173 02 (71)913
OCT YS	Tuch 1209, 2 70/2/ Time
	C/W AD 85-02-07 by insp (a) (b) C/W AD 84-10-01 by insp fact caps.
	packed all wheel bearings instelled new bearing races in nose wheel.
	Installed a new exhaust pipe hanger mounts. Prop to be removed for insp
	by 1225 ho on tack to camply with AD 68-10-03.
	I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIR FCOME HAS BEEN
	INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS Annual
	INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN
	B. DB. LA IASEL 6-11915

DATE	FLIGHT FROM	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATI OF FLIGH		ACCUMUL TOTA FLYING 1 HOURS	LATED LL TIME IOTHS	SIGNATURE OF PILOT
11-4-86	Tack 1240	16 Pres	0-Typie smo	200				
- 1 - 1	Jast //el	11 4	//	The state of the s	25	New	nu	Mas are
Hus	D2A34C4	9-LMN	5/1 69745		de		A-8	SIN FE295 & FE296
Ins	telled new	left main	tire ser 1	Apse sx	Kow	Y Ser	bet	Yery - brakes
Ins	telled now	armrest	of door	Che	A	0 84-10	1-01	62 105p.
0/1	AD 86-19-	-11 by addi	in proflight	Fuel	1	Systen	ns	check to Ale record
		CERTIFY THAT THE	Aircraft	Coccui		/		, ,
		NSPECTED IN ACC	DRDANCE WITH A	Annua/				
		INSPECTION AND	WAS DETERMINED TO	G BE IN				
		WAYORTHY COND	MON. B. O.K	salel		TA562	6411	15
12.00							y s	
11-18-89	Tach Time 12	0.19 Cleaned	5 cepached w	Leek Be	sor	195.		1
40 #	86-24-07	lev.# 29-53	75 Compleed	1 w/6	0	this 4	Vine.	by replacment.
AD#	87-20-03	200 #37-5	729 complied	1 w/ 6	100	insp.	2010	(a) (1) Thru (7)
	ELT Rotte	in Replaced	8 60 this ho	12/16	8	1		
	END OF 5	ntpy	1		2.0			Frank H. Michael 14
	1 - 0		4	4 3 7				4.P # 566-67-5086
CARRY FO	DRWARD THE TOTAL A	CCUMULATED FLYING	TIME TO THE TOP OF NE	XT PAGE				-6

	DEMARKS
DATE	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
11-24-87	Truch 1280.19 C/W AD 84-10-01 Amen 39-4863 by 1050 Para (B) (2) (ii) due
3 -	each annual AD 87-20-03 due annually ELT BATT Replaces. DEC9-1-89
1 7	I CERTIFY THAT THIS ALL CHAFF HAS BEEN
	INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH As Angus /
	AIRWORTHY CONDITION
/	17. 17/5 (14) 1456) (41915
7-20-88	Tach 1296.0 Reglaced nose strut indendic Sents hydrontic Flyid.
	Frank W. Muchand III A: 1576-67-520
2-8-89	Tach 1316.77 Performed 100 his service / 105p. 115 per
	Cessus Service Monsent French & Michaelt
	19: P 546-67-5256
-	

DATE	FLIGHT	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATION OF FLIGHT	ACCUMULATED TOTAL FLYING TIME HOURS TOTHS	SIGNATURE OF PILOT
l certify	with a Annich	/3/6.7.2 Hrs. the inspected in the inspection and the condition.	D Keff D RT MA 3 LT SHO	ffler,	Pik Extol WTEVANL TOPOHAL	BAFFLE MISSING WORN OUT.
See	They reperted	Cert. No.	<b>3</b>			
9-89	Replaced Ric	Left toil	'tailpape			
	77		between gasco	lator;	DISTRIBUTOR - JIM	11/11/1

DATE	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters —
	and changes in propeller or engine - as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."
19	ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown
	DEC 10,1990 TACH 1384.0 TT= 1384.08 AD 86-24-02 NO LONGER  APPLIES DUE TO BRACKETT AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLED THIS DATE.  COMPLIED WITH AD 87-20-03 BY INSPECTION DUE DEC 1991. COMPLIED  WITH ND 84-10-01 BY INSPECTION. DUE DEC 1991. TESTED ELT  BATTERYDUE OCT 91. SERVICED FUEL STRAINER. SEE CUMULATIVE AD  LISTING AT BACK OF LOG BOOK.
	I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRPRIME
	INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN AN NUAC
	INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN
	ANNWORTHY CONDITION, ARP 58470845 TA
	No. 1 Ke
	July 100
-	

FEBRUARY 15, 1992 TACH 1412 = TT. COMPLIED WITH AD 84-10-018 BY INSPECTION PAR (b,d), DUE AGAIN FEB. 1993. COMPLIED WITH AS 87-20-03(R2) BY INSPECTION AND MEASUREMENT, DUE AGAIN TACH 1518 LUBED ALL CONTROL SURFACE HINGES AND ROD ENDS. SERVICED BRAKE MASTER CYLINDERS. SERVICED BATTERY. FUNCTIONAL TESTED ELT OK BATTERY DUE JUNE 1993. NEW BRACKETT AIR FILTER ELEMENT INSTALLED. INSPECT AND REPACK ALL WHEEL BEARINGS. SEE CUMULATIVE AD LISTING AT REAR OF LOG BOOK. I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRFRAME HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. THOMAS DUNSTON A/P 564708457 IA	D
I certify that the static system, altimeter, encoder, and transponder tests required by FAR Part 91.411 and 91.413 were performed IAW FAR Part 43 Appendices E and F as applicable. Tested to 20,000 feet. Details of this inspection on file under Work order No. 303300/ dated Tach certificate No. 2429052 FAA.CRS IAZR154K 3/30/92 /4/5 // // // // // // // // // // // // /	-

## MEMORANDA

Date 93	
04/01/93	TACH 1415 HRS = T.T. Lubrel all controls, pulleys, Hinges, rod ends, Serviced battery \$
. A. S.	brakes. E.L.T. functionally checked, battery next alve June 93.
	compliced with A.D. 84-10-01R1 by inspection, next alue Tach 1615.
	complied with A.D. 87-20-03 RZ by inspection & measurment, next die
,,	Trich 1615. See complete A.P. listing in year of hog.
6/21/94	TACH 1422,5 YOTAL TIME ICERTIFY THAT THE AMERICAL HAS BEEN
gho A	D. 84-10-1 Ammo 355940 Anna d INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL
GWA.	87-20-36, Amm 35-6668 PANG TCQ1-7 INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN
JASTACIE	NEW TERMINAL RA FUEL SENDER NEWONTHY CONDITION
du380 9	ADJUSTED COUL FLAD DODES - BALANCED NOSE
WHEEL &	PACKED BEARINGS LUBER CONTROLS of HIRL POINTS HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE
que Al	WITH A FINITE INSPECTION ON A CONDANCE
NOTE: 1 2	T.L.I. NOT INSTACCED IN PIRCRAFT 6/21/94 AND WAS DETERMINED
7	TO BE INCARWORTHY QUALITY Y
2 2	EAR SEATS NOT EQUIPPED WITH SEAT BELTS. CONDITION ALL AD BULLETINS THRU JAG
3 R	POIO STATION DIGENCE EXPIRED SEE LISTING COMPLIED WITH
4 7	IN STATIC TRANSPONDEN CHECK EXPIRED 7
AL.	ST FORLMOSO TO OWNER - OK UNTIL AS MADE SIGNATURE NUMBER

TE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	NEW.	106	579R	TED THIS DATE
8/	6/95	TACI	4 14	5.8 TOTAL TIME
	Ju 1	P.D.	84-10	-1 4mmp 39-5940 DANA d
	for A.	0.8	7-20-	3 22 Ammo 39-6669 PARA II Cal-7
	VW 4.	0. 7	6-7-1	2 Ammo 39-3024 PANA / abc
	7.0 9	5-3	-2 B	CAKETT NA BY MODEL #
	REPLA	eces	NOSE	TUBE, TROTATED 14 MAIN
_	HECK	FLU	in LE	VELS, LUB CONTROL HING FOINTS
	CEAN	12	FUE	L QUICK DRAIN LEAK VOK.
	£.2.7.	in	TALLER	in AMERAFT BATTERIES OF
-	WILL	MA	2 97.	I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT
				THE SECRET WAS CORDANCE
NOTE	Pino -5	7776-	1857 AU	WITH A FINANCE INSPECTION ON
	REAN SEA			TO BE IN A PRINCIPLE VINAURWORTHY
0	1711 SEA	BELT	1	CONDITIONS ALL ALI BULLETING THRU  COMPLIED WITH
	78			AUTHORIZED STONATURE MITTERS 0 199

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
11/18/9	-			49 TOTAL TIME
				2 4mmn 39-6669 DANA IL C 21-7
90	4.0	. 84	-10-1	Ammo 39-5940 PANA d
9	v 4.0	76.	7-12	Amms 39-3024 PANa /abc
A.1	96-	12-22	2 Amn	10. 39-9665 3000 NOT C/W
	4is D	275	- DU.	= BY TACH 1549 OR NEXT
oi	7167	En	REMO	VAL. PEPLACED UTCOME
				PCO 200CW SN 64135
	/			OK. SERVICE BATTERY WITH
				rous fin up Tizes
				I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT
				HAS BEEN DISPECTED IN ACCORDANCE
				11/16/96 AND WAS DETERMINED
				TO BE INCLINATELY SINGRYOPTHY
				SEE LIST COMPLIED WITH
				137
	8:			AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE NUMBER

1TE 98	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
09/23/98	1488	TACH	1488 HAS.	Lubel control, pulleys, etc. Serviced battery,
				FAR PT. 91,2070, better next due June - 2000.
,			-	New Vac. relif filter installed, rear cloor seal.
				Shimed nose geer scissor. New air-filter element installed. C/W A.D. 76-07-12 by Ing. Switch operation, N.D.
				Tach 1588. C/W A.D. 84-10-01RI Fuel System insp. N. P.T. 1588.
				c/w A.D. 87-20-03 RZ 5-9+- rail, insp messurment, N.D.T. 1588.
				Removed Oil filler adapter, replaced with orig. Screen assy,
				AD 96-12-22 NA now, Screen instilled, A.D. 97-01-13
				N/A Hoses not changed, See A.D. listing in ver of loy
				book. Wt. & Bellance revised, equipment installed by others.
		-		(See revision this date.) Added: King KT 76A Transponder, ACK
				A 30 encoder with entenna. New Airersft Empto Wt. 1838.4165.
NET TEY	THAT THIS	Aircraf	+ HAS	THE PROPERTY CASE SOLETING
IN ELECT	DINACCOR	DANCE V	MINED TO	New Aircraft Total Moments 64876.74
AIRWOR	THY CONDIT	ION.		New Useful Load 1461.6165
			1-	AP558801 68 XH

DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
3/10/2000	TAch	1521=	τ.τ.	Lubed controls, pulleys, rod ends. Serviced
propeller	T.T. =	HOS HAS		brakes, fuel strainers. E.L.T. checked I.A.W.
				FAR PT. 91,2070, Byttery next due 6/2000.
				Installed new 6:11 6-35 battery 5/N 601893503,
				RAR LIH. Hest muff. with new from Knisley Welding
				P/N 141250250-5 4N 79654, Replaced Ext. Power
				reing with new \$-1660-A1 C/W A.D. 87-20-03/22
				Seat-Rail insp-measurment, Next due 3/01, qw A.P.
				76-07-12 By Switch operation N.O. Tach 1621 HRS.
	0.5			Clw A.O. 84-10-01R1 pera (d) Next De 3/01. A.D. 98-14-03
				NABy S/N (74896). See A.P. listing in rear of
				log book.
			1 CERTAY	THAY THIS Aircraft HAS STEEN
			- INSPECTE	DIN ACCORDANCE WITH AN Annual
				MY GONDITION.
				DARSSEROFOR31H

© 1991 ASA

DATE 192002	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
06/14/02	TACH \$	T,T.=	1618 Her.	Lubell controls, pulleys, hinges, Servical battery
′ ′				brake resu, fuel strainer, ELT checked Z. M.W.
				FAR PT. 91.207d, bitty next de 09/02. Replaced
				tail NOV. 19mp with new, Clu A.D. 76-07-12 perci (19,6,0)
				next due 1718 T.T. CIW A.D. 84-10-01 para: (d) next du 0403,
				clw A.P. 87-20-03R2 para: (I, b, c) next due 06/03.
				dw A.O. 2000-07-01 part! (d, 1, i, ii) records reviewed no changes, no
				further action required. See A.D. listing in rar of log book.
				INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN Annual
				AIRWORTHY CONDITION.  AP 5588050531 A

02-20-2005 Tach and Total Time = 1744 hrs. Removed and replaced right fuel cell from Aero Tech Services P/N 1200065ATA-10, S/N 570, in accordance with Cessna Maintenance Manuals. New Concord 35 amp. Battery installed.

3manl 4. Mahameter A:0 2718175

_			
D/ 19	ELT checked in accordance with FAF	[10] - 10]	ections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration d with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of cility. (See back pages for other specific entries.
		cked wheel bearings. Replaced o-rings on wing installed 539547-31.19. New exhaust tail pipe	
	hangar mounts installed 4ca. J-14290-	<ol> <li>Replaced landing lamp with new Q4509.</li> </ol>	
_		305. Complied with AD 76-07-12R1, 849 TT. Complied with AD 84-10-01R1,	
	07/05/1988, para: (d,b,1,2) next due 0	06-2006. Complied with AD 87-20-03R2,	
		-2006. AD 2002-26-03, 02/18/2003, N/A by 01/2004, N/A no shoulder harness installed.	
	See complete AD listing in separate f	folder "AD Compliance Report". I certify that	
	this Aircraft has been inspected in acc determined to be in Airworthy Condit	cordance with an Annual inspection and was	
	determined to be in 7th worthly condi-		/
	5	2. SA APSS88010131A	
		y mount	
_			
	I certify that the transpon	der test and inspection required	
	by FAR 91.413 has been		
	comply with FAR 43 Ap	•	
	UNIT: KT-76A	S/N: 74896	
	WO: 504 112	N#: 4812ce	
	Signed Bon	- Date: 10-31-05	
	0	Redding Aerotronics Inc.	
		C.R.S. LDZR339K	

09-29-2006 Tach and Total Time = 1796 hrs. Lubed controls, pulleys, hinges, rod ends. Serviced battery, brake fluid, fuel strainer. ELT checked in accordance with FAR PT 91.207d, battery next due September 2008, switch placed in the arm position. Replaced nose wheel tire with new, new inner tube installed, balanced assembly, cleaned and repacked bearings. Replaced left wing fuel cell with new from Aero Tech Services P/N 1200065AT-9 S/N 590. Replaced o-rings on wing tank fuel drain. New fuel sending unit installed LH. Complied with AD 76-07-12R1 08/30/1977, para: (l,a,b,c) next due 1896 TT. Complied with AD 84-10-01R1, 07/05/1988, para: (d,b,1,2) next due 08-2007. Complied with AD 87-20-03R2, 09/24/1990, para: (II,b,c) next due 08-2007. AD 2005-14-11, 08/17/2005, N/A by propeller service records. See complete AD listing in separate folder "AD Compliance Report". I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in Airworthy Condition this date.

DATE

19\_\_

A15588010831A

12-03-2008 Tach and Total Time = 1858 hrs. Lubed controls, pulleys, hinges, rod ends. Serviced brake fluid, fuel strainer, tire pressure. New main battery installed: Gill G-35 S/N G02413023. Replaced 12 inches scat 4 in left wing root faring for rear vent. New air filter element installed BA-2305. Replaced vacuum relief filter with new B3-5-1. Replaced o-ring on left wing drain valve base. Replaced fuel cap O-rings with new 2ea. MS29513-010, 2ea. MS29513-232. ELT checked in accordance with FAR PT 91.207d 1-4, battery next due March 2010, switch placed in the arm position, unit Larago, battery BP-1005. Replaced one nose wheel bearing and cup, repacked nose wheel bearings. Replaced electric clock with serviceable unit. Complied with AD 76-07-12R1, 08/30/1977, para: (l,a,b,c) next due 1958 hrs. Total Time. Complied with AD 84-10-01R1, 07/05/1988, para: (d,b,1,2) next due 12-2009. Complied with AD 87-20-03R2, 09/24/1990, para: (II,b,c) next due 12-2009. See complete AD listing in separate folder "AD Compliance Report". I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in Airworthy Condition this date.

AP 5588080831A

•	pages for t	other speci	iic entires.)
_			

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endorsed with	Name, Rating and Certificate Name back pages for other speci	Number (
		Airf	ANGE WEIGHT	Hillside Aviation, Inc.  Repair Station No. FAA CRS #AXHR317C 2600 Gold Street Redding, Ca 96001 Phone: 530-241-42C4  TS SECONDARY SEAT STOP KIT P/N SK21 AND BALANCE OPS CHECK GOOD	10-174A AS PER KIT INSTRUCTIONS.	N 1872 5 H: 1872 5 NO
		DAI	TE: 12/16/2008	Bob Virgimontes, A&P: 561783478	Printed by EBis 3 (datcomed	
	Airfrai (2) JAC REPLU STRU	ORDER 15M5  ACKED NOSE LACED SEALS JT WITH 5606  CKED ALTIME	Fupair Station No. 2900 Cold Street Recdung Ca 95/01 Phone: 536-241-42 E OF AIRCRAFT. S USING SERVI 16 FLUID AND NI ETER AGAINST	FAA CRS #AXMR317C  T. REMOVED LOWER NOSE STRUT. CLEAR FICE KIT SK172-1F. REASSEMBLED NOSE STRUTE CORE WITH TEST EQUIPMENT. CHECKED OKAY (4)	GEAR STRUT SERVICED I A NEW ONE (3) 4) REMOVED CENTER	
	REINS	STALLED CE UIRED (6) II	ENTER CONSOL	IDLER SPROKET ON RUDDER TRIM TO TO LE PLASTIC (5) INSTAILED WASHERS ( AMP ON FUEL STRAINER OUTLET ELBOW	ON SPINNER AS	

TE	RECORDING TACH	TOI FLI				ations er of
	TIME		MAKE CESSNA MODEL: 210-5A C-205A	Hillside Aviation, Inc.	DATE: 12/18/2008 A/C TSN: 1872 5	ıtries.)
			S/N 205-0512 REG NO 4812U WORK ORDER: 15349	Repair Station No. FAA CRS #AXHR317C 2600 Gold Street Redding, Ca 96001 Phone: 530-241-4204	TACH 1872.5	
			Airframe Entries			
			CHARGED AND A	SE LANDING GEAR ASSEMBLY AND RESEALE ND PRESSURE CHECKED. REINSTALLED NO CH HARDWARE AS NEEDED AND TORQUED. QUIRED.	SE GEAR ASSEMBLY AND SECURED.	144,4
		-	DATE 12/18/2008	SIGNED STATES	Work Order: 15349	
				Leonard L. Lusher, IA: 3022657	Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia com)	_
	-	-		-		
— ir ir	stallation. Icom IC	C-A200	installed in accord ed, and connected to	Inspected previously installed radio lance with manufacturers installation o existing external antenna. See 337		
— ir ir	stallation. Icom IC structions, circuit	C-A200	installed in accord ed, and connected to	o existing external antenna. See 337		
— ir ir	stallation. Icom IC structions, circuit	C-A200	installed in accord ed, and connected to	o existing external antenna. See 337		
— ir ir	stallation. Icom IC structions, circuit	C-A200	installed in accord ed, and connected to	o existing external antenna. See 337		
ir	stallation. Icom IC structions, circuit	C-A200	installed in accord ed, and connected to	ance with manufacturers installation of existing external antenna. See 337		

© 1991 ASA

104-20-2010 Tach and Total Time = 1901 hrs. Lubed controls, pulleys, hinges, rod ends. Serviced brake fluid, fuel strainer, tire pressure. ELT checked in accordance with FAR PT 91.207d 1-4, battery next due May 2012, switch placed in the arm position, unit Larago, battery BP-1005. Reinstalled fuel pump after overhaul from George's Electrical W.O. no. 8247/8274, 03/15/2010. Replaced interior carpet with new from Airtex Produces, Inc. Reinstalled horizontal stabilizer after repair from West Coast Wings W.O.# 9082. New air filter element installed BA-2305. Replaced rivets in right landing gear box as required, replaced right gear leg mounting hardware with new P/N NAS146-1, 2-NAS147-40, 0741604-1 channel, using new lock nuts. Fabricated new brake line & bleed. Replaced wheel with serviceable. New brake disc RA164-01501, new linings RA 66-105's, tire & inner tube.  Complied with AD 76-07-12R1, 08/30/1977, para: (l,a,b,c) next due 2001 hrs. Total Time. Complied with AD 84-10-01R1, 07/05/1988, para: (d,b,1,2) next due 04-2011. Complied with AD 87-20-03R2, 09/24/1990, para: (II,b,c) next due 04-2011. AD 2008-26-10, 01/05/2009, N/A not installed in aircraft. AD 2009-19-07, 10/07/2009, N/A by Engine overhaul date 01/28/1972. AD 2010-11-04, 06/16/2010, N/A by Engine overhaul date 01/28/1972. Aircraft test flown and no defects observed. See complete AD listing in separate folder "AD Compliance Report". I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in Airworthy Condition this date.	pections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration ed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of acility. (See back pages for other specific entries.
Date 221 23 17 Time 1916.14 Signed Services crs WR3R955L	

#### **AIRFRAME**

DATE:	24 March 2017	MANUFACTURER:	Cessna	MODEL: 210-5A
HOUR METER	R 1916.14	REGISTRATION	N4812U	S/N: 205-0512
TSN:	1916.14	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		* *

C/W Far 91.207 (d) ELT check. Battery Due 12/2018

Engine IO-470-S s/n CS-102884-3-S-1 overhauled by Western Skyways w/o W052919. Propeller overhauled by Johnson Propeller Service w/o 016.349. Governor A210452 s/n 653338 overhauled by Stockton Propeller w/o G3820. New Barry engine mount rubbers, new flexible hoses, repaired and restored the baffling and fit new flexible baffle material. Replaced airbox shaft bearings, cleaned and applied Alodyne 1201 to the airbox. Replaced the APU relay and various wiring as necessary. Cleaned engine compartment and applied Alodyne 1201 to the engine bay. New engine and cowl flap control cables from McFarlane. New S1106-3 and S1104-3 rod end bearings. Repaired muffler mounts to firewall and applied forewall sealant as required.

Attitude indicator AN5735-1 s/n 5856, Directional Gyfro AN5735-1CHT indicator 44270Z s/n 17-0019, Flap position indicator 6430771M s/n 17-0143-1 and flap position transmitter 1260068-1M s/n 17-0143-2 repaired by Keystone Instruments . Accuracy of CHT, oil temp and tach checked.

See AD compliance record for AD Compliance.

New top strut fairings. New fuel tank placards. New aileron control rod end bearings. Rigged ailerons. Unstuck frozen pullys and flap rollers. Cleaned battery box and restored various corroded rivets. Rigged elevator trim. Rigged rudder cables. Rigged flaps. Fit LED lights in nav position

Replaced wheel fairings. New nosewheel bearings and races. New maingear bearings and races. Resealed the nosestrut. Shimmed the torque links and replaced brake pads as required. Fit new tires

Installed Aero Twin STC SA02198AK-D nose strut remote filler port. This 206 approved hit is a minor alteration installation on the 205A. Installed Hartzell alternator per STC SA 2377CE. Installed Hartwig fuel caps per STC SA 2377CE. Installed Knots 2U HID landing and taxi lamps per STC SA01834CH. Found whelen beacon installed per STC SA615EA. Aircraft weighed and a new equipment list compiled. See Form 337 this date.

I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a annual inspection and determined to be airworthy.

Signed Philip Codaile

Defed 3/24/2017

Approval 14 3457094

Reference logbook statement "Installed Hartzell alternator per STC SA 2377CE. Installed Hartwig fuel caps per STC SA 2377CE." Reference to Hartzell alternator STC SA2377CE appears to be a typographical error not noted at time of logbook entry. Hartzell alternator installed per STC SA 10682SC as noted in Form 337 dated 3/24/2017 by IA # 3457094.

The owner 3087250 11/16/17

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be end	dorsed with Nam	rests, Repairs are, Rating and Certific back pages for other	cate Number of
	Santa N	Maria Airp	oort (SMX), C	CA 93455	5/19/2017		
	stripped etched, Aircraft paint so Matterl PPG; An Blue # 4 All the f balance Mainter	d exterior d with dictalodined was then heme with daro Red 400E991 light cont d and rein hance Ma	r surfaces for hloromethar , and primed painted in a th the follow te # 4200G16 Candy # CAS 15, PPG; Glos trols were re installed in ac inual. Flight (	r painting; Aircraft was ne B-12. Aircraft was the with Anti- Corrosion I accordance with custor ing paint: Akzo Nobel: 619, PPG; Andaro Red 8800, Akzo Nobel: Alur ss Clear # CA8800 moved, stripped, prim accordance with Model Control Removal and In 6-6, 6-7. Flap: pg. 7-9,	nen washed, Epoxy primer. mer provided Alumigrip; Base # CA8000, migrip; Imperial ed, painted, 200 Series		

RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be en	dorsed with Name, Ra	es, Repairs and Alterat ating and Certificate Number pages for other specific entr	of
7-4. Fligh 1-3). Rem Spini MS2 Cam 0186 P/N: Rem 0320	t Control oved and ner P/N: 0 7039-1-08 lock P/N: 68, Screw 04-01989 oved and 0105	replaced the 05-01901, Sn 8, Snap Ring 40S5-3S, Ca Kit P/N: 04-0 9, P/N: M832 replaced Cu	vice for work perform	gures 19-9 (Sheets P, Screw P/N: met P/N: 4002-HS, uel Drain P/N: 05- 04-00398, Washers g Fuel Drain P/N:		
				AIRFRAME		
	1	1	DATE:	8/7/2017 MANUFACTURER: 1964.55 MODEL:	Cessna ENGINE TSOH:	48.56
			AC TT: HOUR METER:	1964.55 S/N:	205 PROPELLER TSOH	48.56 N4812U
				LT1003 s/n 8480A removed for rep		111012
			1		APPROVAL NUMBER: 3457094	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, To Entries must be endorsed with Name, Technician or Repair Facility. (See ba	Rating and Certificate Number of
_	FLIGHT	LOG			
	INSTALL 0000170 A transport as require and four Appendix Signed_  Date The Avio	ED STRA 72478 AN onder and ed by FA nd to com F. DANA LI 6-23-2017 nics Spec	ND TCI SSE d altimeter in R Part 91.4 nply with FA BERTONE cialists, Inc.	B TRANSPONDER S/N 153510- 012NRS232 S/N 23418 Integration test was performed 11 (a)(3) and 91.413 (b) IR Part 43 Appendix E (c) and	
0 1991 ASA	I certify that per FAR 43 Left upper w Inspected al left brake par AD 72-07-09 and replaced	this aircraft appendix D ring strut bo replaced hads, AD 20 (rudder struct d ELT batte	), and was found that was not full hardware for p 11-10-9 (seat hural hardware), co ery, due June	d in accordance with a 100 hr inspection and to be in airworthy condition at this time. It is engaged or tightened, torqued to specks. Proper installation and torque, replaced all tracks) complied with, complied with an amplied with AD 86-19-11 (fuel drains).  2020. Spinner sent for repair, see form 8130.	

DATE 18	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	2002	I cerbeer and fligh	n Time: 24 rtify that the n inspected	14812U Date: 5-01-18  202.33 Hobbs Time: 2013.5  his Aircraft Frame / Engine has doin accordance with a:  Annual / Condition Inspection rmined to be in a condition for safe he.
5/2/	18 2003	7.33		New Consorde RG-35 AXC battery instailed The 11/2 Owner, 3081290

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
Removed leaking fue tanks, one sump. Removed lands and the control of the control	: N4812U broken exhau el sump drain SAF-AIR Ca noved factory nbly under a drain valve	ns and in AV-170 y fuel struthorization and test D. Wheel	Tac ort bracket istalled two in right be rainer drain tion of AC ed for leak eler 313	frame: Cessna 210-5A  S/N: 205-0512  th Time: 2036.85  t and installed new Cessna bracket P/N 1250258-1. Removed to new SAF-AIR CAV-180 drain valves in left and right wing elly drain sump and one SAF-AIR CAV-180 in left belly in because of leaks and unavailable parts. Fabricated new C 23-27 using all aircraft grade materials. Installed Curtis ks and proper operation. No defects noted.  1314 A&P  Land D. Wheeld 1314 A&P  ENDEND

ECORDIN ACH IME	G TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entr	ries mu	st be endorsed	d with Na	me, Rati	, Repairs and ng and Certifica nges for other sp	te Numbe
1 Approxing C	is il Aviation 2					1. Form Tracking No	miter		
FAA/Unit	Al Al		ED RELEA		RTIFICATE ROVAL TAG	61796	86		
4 Oranization 5		Textron Aviat Textron A	viation Inc.			5 Work Order Conn Number 31174	2000000		
60 item	SUPPORT AS	× Pan Number	50258-1	o Quanto	10 Senal Number. N/A		New		
12 Remarks	e nems identifed above were i	2) H	To the second	: 3528	3.9 Return to Service Other	regulation specified s	n Block 12		
Da Cendies de	e nems identifed above were s od design data and are in a co proved design data specified s	nanufactured in conform	PO#	: 3528		regulation specified a ck 12, the work plans of in accordance with spect to that work, the	n Block 12 (Bod in Block Tule 14, o statts tog		
13a Centies th  Mappen  Non-ap  13b Author/ed	ed design data and are in a cor proved design data specified i	nanufactured in conform	PO#	1: 3528  District the literature of the system No.	3.9 Return to Service Other	regulation specified a ch 12, the work plans of in accordance with spect to that work, the life. Approval/Con	iffed in Block Title 14, p stems not		
13a Condies the  Appeara  Non-ope  13b Authorized  Assembly  13d Name (Typ)	ed design data and are in a con proved design data specified in Signature  A Liver	nanufactured in conform	PO#	2: 3528  Left CFR 4  Certifies that II and descr Code of Feel acceptanced for	3.9 Return to Service  Other online otherwise specified in Block 12 was accomplished at Regulations, part 43 and in restaum to service.	ck 12, the work plane d in accordance with spect to that work, the	rigod in Block Tule 14, a status neg afficate No:		
13a Condies the  Appeara  Non-ope  13b Authorized  Assembly  13d Name (Typ)	ed design data and are in a con proved design data specified in Signature.  A Liviano of the Printed in the Pri	naturactured in conform adition for safe operation is Block 12.	PO#	2: 3528  Lettine the Hard described for Fed approved for the No. 12018	3.9 Return to Service Other unless otherwise upotafied in Block 12 was accomplished in Block 12 was accomplished at Regulations, part 43 and in retotum to service.  18h, Authorized Signature	ck 12, the work plans d in accordance with spect to that work, the life. Approval/Con	rigod in Block Tule 14, a status neg afficate No:		
I've Condies the  Approximate Authorized  I've Authorized  I've Authorized  I've Authorized  I've Authorized  I've Authorized  When the user in Block I., it is a consultry specified  Statements in Block  Statements in Block	ed design data and are in a con- proved design data specified in Signature  Signature  of or Printeds  ER FISHER  understand that the existence installer performs work in accovernal that the over installer in Block 1.	nanufactured in conformalition for safe operation is Block. 12.  of this document alone of this document alone or infance with the national ensures that his her airwiting averalities or certific.	13c Approval Author PC 13e Date (dd roms) 22/May User/Installer Resides to automatically regulations of an arrivortharcy authority accurate in all cases, and	2: 3528  a	3.9 Return to Service Other unless otherwise upotafied in Block 12 was accomplished in Block 12 was accomplished at Regulations, part 43 and in retotum to service.  18h, Authorized Signature	ck 12, the work planed in accordance with accordance with according to work, the fee. Approvate Confee. Approvate Confee	rige 14, a series are series and case No.:  10/2079/1		
I've Condies the  Approximate Authorized  I've Authorized  I've Authorized  I've Authorized  I've Authorized  I've Authorized  When the user in Block I., it is a consultry specified  Statements in Block  Statements in Block	od design data and are in a con- proved design data specified in Signature  Signature  of or Printeds  ER FISHER  understand that the existence installer performs work in accommend that the user installer in Block 1  neks 13a and 14a do not consider national regulations by the	nanufactured in conformalition for safe operation is Block. 12.  of this document alone of this document alone or infance with the national ensures that his her airwiting averalities or certific.	13c Approval Author PC 13e Date (dd roms) 22/May User/Installer Resides to automatically regulations of an arrivortharcy authority accurate in all cases, and	2: 3528  a	3.9 Return to Service	ck 12. the work planed in accordance with accordance with according to work, the late. Apparents Con-late. Apparents Con-late. Date (33/month) accordance with	rige 14, a series are series and case No.:  10/2079/1		
13a Condies th  Approxi- Non-app  13b Authorized  As receipt  13d Name (Typ  JENNIF  It is important to these the user in Block 1, it is a country specified  Statements in Block accordance with	od design data and are in a con- proved design data specified in Signature  Signature  of or Printeds  ER FISHER  understand that the existence installer performs work in accommend that the user installer in Block 1  neks 13a and 14a do not consider national regulations by the	nanufactured in conformalition for safe operation is Block. 12.  of this document alone of this document alone or infance with the national ensures that his her airwiting averalities or certific.	13c Approval Author PC 13e Date (dd roms) 22/May User/Installer Resides to automatically regulations of an arrivortharcy authority accurate in all cases, and	2: 3528  a	3.9 Return to Service	ck 12. the work planed in accordance with accordance with according to work, the late. Apparents Con-late. Apparents Con-late. Date (33/month) accordance with	ifical in Block. Title 14, a status are inficate No.:  By39995  http specified horse, of the		

9	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be end	nspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterators of the Number of States and Alterators of States and States of S
5/18	2041.85				
MO S/N RE	KE Cessna DEL 210-5(205) I 2050531 G NO N4812U DRK ORDER 11102	Repair Sta 2450 Mont Ramona, C		nc.	DATE 11/15/2018 A/C TSN TACH
Sei ins	rframe Entries  Int transponder to Appected and found to G  G Appearo SN 072	comply with	pair, reinstalled an Part 43 Appendi	nd tested GOOD.The ATC To	ransponder(s) in this aircraft have been tested and 13 of the Federal Aviation Regulations.
DA	TE: 11/15/2018	SIC	GNED:	JOHN.	Work Order: 11102
_		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	nd Hainline tified Repair Station N	No XRMR802K	Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)
_					
		1	1		

Date: 1 June, 2019	Airframe: Cessna 205A	S/N: <del>210</del> -05/612	ns
A/C Reg #: N4812U	Tach Time: 2065.69		:.)
Annual Inspection this data nose gear closeout panel. I vacuum regulator filter. The Added nitrogen to nose strated ELT batteries Due for report Refer to AD log in aircraft I certify that this Aircraft I has been determined to be Stanley D.	Installed new Brackett BA-230 reated airframe with Bo-shield rut. Tested ELT in accordance lacement by June 2020. Check it records for full compliance de has been inspected in accordance	lled three new A-spec fasteners in 5 induction filter and new B3-5-1 T-9 for corrosion resistance. with FAR 91.207 paragraph (d), ed AD's through 2019-08 Tdata, etails.	
	END		
		E	
		5	

© 1991 ASA

DATE POLY	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be	endorsed with	ns, Tests, Repairs and Alte Name, Rating and Certificate Nur See back pages for other specific	
wo	: 15731	Transiena Tec		TECHNOlogian Dr Madera, California 93	DLOGY	Avionics - page 1 of 1  RS# DD3R445L	
Per Airo form	N4812U Tach: 2066.89  Performed transponder test as per FARs 91.413 appendix F. Operational check is acceptable for flight Aircraft system meets all FAA requirements. Results on file CRS DD3R445L. With respect to the work performed, this avionics is approved for return to service. Details of work performed are on file with Transierra Technology under work order: 15731.  Chris Tharp A&P, IA 2755348						
ate: 24 Jul /C Reg #: 1				rame: Cessna 21 n Time: 2070.66		S/N: 205-0512	
emoved left paired as n 606 hydrau	t and right ecessary us lic fluid and l. Returned	sing 4 ne d bled ai to service	w MS287 r from bot ce.	75-222 o-rings.	Re-installed	sembled, cleaned, inspected on aircraft, filled reservoirs leaks and proper operation.	

ATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endorsed wit	ons, Tests, Repairs and Alterations h Name, Rating and Certificate Number of (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	Date: 11 Sep	## AT HOLE THE POLICE.		Airframe: Cessna 205A	S/N: 2 <del>10-05612</del> 205-0512
	landing. Ren	ncked in noved en tear-dov	flight resu gine from wn inspect y D. Whe		Total Time: 2077.77 7550  Dip stick showed 5 qts upon Vestern Skyways of Montrose,  What D. Wheele
	1				
	Date: 24 C A/C Reg #			Airframe: Cessna 205A Tach Time: 2077.77	S/N: <del>210-05612</del> 205-0512 Total Time: 2077.77
	Colorado. 1	Ran engi nance. A Stan	ine to check approved to the plant of the pl		stern Skyways of Montrose reraft to verify proper operation  Storly D Wheeler

DATE	The contract of the contract o	ts, Repairs and Alterati ating and Certificate Number
19	===== Vibrex 2000 v2.71+ SN:FACKLR =====	pages for other specific entrie
	===== Printed on: 01Feb20 14:55:02 =====	
	======= LOGBOOK PRINT =======	
	AIRCRAFT: 4812U -1	
	IMPORTANT!	
	This propellor has been dynamically balanced. Maintain index of the prop.	
	spinner, spinner backplate, and	
	crankshaft.	
	Balanced on: 01Feb20 14:44:31	
	Final Reading: 0.05 IPS - FINAC Balance Rating: VERY GOOD	
	_ Balance Rating. VERI GOOD	
	Aircraft Hours: 2092.7	_
1.5	Signed: from	
	A&P No/: 353 1859	

© 1991 ASA

•	205	ns
	Date: 3 July, 2020 Airframe: Cessna 205A S/N: <del>210</del> -0512	1
	A/C Reg #: N4812U Tach Time: 2105.26 Total Time: 2105.26	i.)
	Annual Inspection this date with owner assistance. Installed new Merl BP-1005 ELT	
	battery. Tested ELT in accordance with FAR 91.207 paragraph (d), ELT batteries Due for	
	replacement by Sept 2022, complied with AD 11-10-09 by visual inspection and tolerable	
	measurements of seat rails, rollers, tangs and pins. Found left pilots seat stop pin	- 1
	measured .140 penetration below surface of rail. Installed used serviceable pin P/N	_
	0700644-1 with a measurement of .240 penetration. C/W AD 76-07-12 by function test of	
	ignition switch. Checked all AD's through 2020-12 Tdata, Refer to AD log in aircraft	
	records for full compliance details. Defueled left wing tank and removed leaking quick	
	drain. Cleaned and repaired drain valve using new MS28775-010 o-ring. Re-installed	
	valve, filled tank with 100LL and checked for leaks and proper operation. Installed B.A.S.	
	inertial reel shoulder harness kit in accordance with STC SA2067NM. Changes to weight	
	& balance and equipment list have been updated and 337 form has been filed with FAA	
	aircraft records division.	
	I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and	
	has been determined to be in airworthy condition.	
	Stanley D. Wheeler 3131314 IA Houten Wheeler	
	END	

9	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and All Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Name, Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific
A/C Insta Tigh	ntened flexibl	12U ro Class le hose f	Tach ic 5.00 – 5 ittings on	ame: Cessna 205A S/N: 210-0512 Time: 2133.68 Total Time: 2133.68 Itube in nose wheel. Greased nose wheel bearings. Itube gear strut and filled strut to proper level with
IVILI	St	anley D	. Wheeler	3131314 A&P Stong & Wheek
A/C F Annua 91.20 parkir 11-10	7 paragraph ( ng brake cable -09 by visual	this date (d), ELT e manuf l inspect	Tach T e with own batteries actured by ion and tol	ne: Cessna 205A S/N: 210-0512 Time: 2143.9 Total Time: 2143.9 ner assistance. Tested ELT in accordance with FAR Due for replacement by Sept 2022. Installed new McFarlane Aviation Products. Complied with AD lerable measurements of seat rails, rollers, tangs and test of ignition switch. Checked all AD's through

TE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
Abox	2 21869		2186.9	Installed New Conseide RG-35AXC
7/ /	2,6/9		2186.9	Fabricated and installed 2-wire bottery
117/20	2 2186.9		2180.7	MIL-W-22759/16 wire with 15A
				to battery relay and airframe ground
				end with Anderson 5850 plug with
				bracket attacked to the oil dipstick tobar A. work IAN \$ AC43.13/18. Veritied
				continuity, peterity, tested with charges as
				for proper airmat electrical system operation. Continued next page?

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries)
17/2022	2186.9		7186.9	- continuation from poerious port
				We defined noted at this dinner All work performed with PEP/IA Supervision, Polled, Duner 3087290
				WHA DEP/IA SUPERVISION.
		1		

Date: 5 Sept, 2022

Airframe: Cessna 205A

S/N: 205-0512

A/C Reg #: N4812U

Tach Time: 2196.65

Total Time: 2196.65

Annual Inspection this date with owner assistance. Installed new B3-5-1 vacuum system filter. Tested ELT in accordance with FAR 91.207 paragraph (d), ELT batteries Due for replacement by Nov, 2024. Complied with AD 11-10-09 by visual inspection and measurements of seat rails, rollers, tangs and pins. C/W AD 76-07-12 by function test of

measurements of seat rails, rollers, tangs and pins. C/W AD 76-07-12 by function test of ignition switch. Verified compliance with AD's through 2022-14 Tdata, Refer to AD log in aircraft records for full compliance details.

I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and

has been determined to be in airworthy condition.

Stanley D. Wheeler 3131314 IA

D Stem D. Wheelin

ATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
2023	1227.5		277.5	Serriced nose strut with MIL-H-5601
			1	with ARPITA supervision.
				Tel 1 Mas, Owser, 3087290

Date: 9 Oct, 2023

Airframe: Cessna 205A

S/N: 205-0512

A/C Reg #: N4812U

Tach Time: 2239.96

Total Time: 2239.96

Annual Inspection this date with owner assistance. Installed 1 new NAS1329A08K120 nutsert for lower right wing strut fairing. Installed new Brackett BA-2305 induction fillter. Installed new B3-5-1 vacuum system filter. Filler nose landing gear strut to proper level with Notrogen. Installed 2 new Hartwig fuel cap seals P/N GAR0998 on both left and right Monarch fuel caps. Tested ELT in accordance with FAR 91.207 paragraph (d), ELT batteries Due for replacement by Nov, 2024. Complied with AD 11-10-09 by visual inspection and measurements of seat rails, rollers, tangs and pins. C/W AD 76-07-12 by function test of ignition switch. Verified compliance with AD's through 2023-20 Tdata, Refer to AD log in aircraft records for full compliance details.

I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and

has been determined to be in airworthy condition.

Stanley D. Wheeler 3131314 IA

Home D. Wheeler

# ENGINE MAINTENANCE RECORDS





Engines Are Our ONLY Business 21 CREATIVE PL. • MONTROSE, CO 81401 (970) 249-0232 • 800-575-9929 • FAX (970) 249-415



#### **GOLD SEAL AIRCRAFT ENGINES**

21 Dreative Place Montrose, CO \$1401

(A16) 319-4525 (A16) 319-4525

Engine Make: CONTINENTAL	Model: 10-470-S	D . 21 IAN 2017
Serial Number: CS-102884-3-S-1	W/O No: W052919	Date: 31 JAN 2017
Warranty Number: A17024 3YR WARR	Warranty Start Date:	FEB 2017
Crankshaft Serial No: 1570	Cylinder Part Number:	SAP SA47006L-A20P NEW
No: X30588 and Western Skyways, Inc. Re Hylomar Sealant" dated 11/10/2010 on all Teledyr applicable. See back section for Airworthiness Di run in a test cell. Total Previous Time: 1916.4	ne Continental Motor Engine	s and Lycoming Engines as
T		
This engine meets requirements of CONTINENT	AL M-0 for 1500	.0 Hour TBO

Component	Part No.	Serial No.	Component	Part No.	Serial No.
L/H Mag:	6310 NEW	16020561	Vac Pump:	N/A	N/A
R/H Mag:	6310 NEW	16020578	Wastegate:	N/A	N/A
Fuel Pump:	646212-9A7	A229905BR	Alt/Gen:	N/A	N/A
Inj/Carb:	629399-A9	A11KA058R	Press Rel Val:	N/A	N/A
Man Valve:	631427-A30	C11KA058R	Pop Off::	N/A	N/A
Starter:	646238-2	H-Q111048	Controller:	N/A	N/A
Turbo:	N/A	N/A	Prop Gov: Slope:	N/A	N/A
			Fuel Limiter:	N/A	N/A

#### MAINTENANCE RELEASE

The engine and accessories listed above were overhauled and inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations and were found airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of this repair are on file at this Repair Station on above work order.

Form 200

Repair Station No. WS9R575J

Cylinder S/N Suga	KICK Marchian Cylinder S/N
#1: 476LK163105	#5: 476LK163109
#2: 476LK163106	#6: 476LK163110
#3: 476LK163107	#7: N/A
#4: 476LK163108	#8: N/A

Page No.

TACH OR RECORDING DATE METER TIME

#### DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED -SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK

of 2

#### AD NOTES COMPLIANCE RECORD

Engine - Continental Motors - IO-470-S

SN: CS-182884-3-S-1

Viestem Skyways WS9R575J WD W052919

Appliance - Magnetos - Slick

SN 18020561 SN 18020578

Model: 6310

SAN 478LK183105 SAN 478LK163106 SAN 478LK163107 SAN: 476LK160108 SAN 476UK163109 SAN 476UK163110 PN: SA47006L-A20P

ADV	Applicable S.B. # & Subject	Date & Hours @ Comp.	Method of Compilance	One Time	Recurring	Next Comp. @ Hrs/Date	Authorized Signature & Number
76-14-07 82	Fuel mjection pump needle	31 JAN 2017 1915.4	Verified new style needle installed.	×	T		Lary Flates 24
73-00-03 83	Cylinder assertibles	31 JAN 2017 1918.4	Installed NEW Superior cylinders.		×	N/A	MESESTAL 44
74-18-05	SixX magnetos	31 JAN 2017 1915-4	N/A poer magneto model number.		×	NOA.	MOSRSTSJ #
79-05-09	Oil presoure relief valve	31 JAN 2017 1918 4	Current Style screw and plunger installed.	×	Г		Lary Flatten 44
m-m-46	Six3. magnetos	31 JAN 2017 1916 4	NIA per magneto model number	×	T		WESRSTSJ #
#1.18-GS	Slick magnetos	31 JAN 2017 1915.4	N/A per magneto model number	×	Г		WESRSTSJ 14
88-00-06	Of filter	31 JAN 2017 1918.4	Oli filter not supplied.	X			MESERSTSJ #
\$1.18.43	Champion oil filter	31 JAN 2017 1916 4	Oil filter not supplied.	×	Г		Larry Flatten #
83-06-17	Incorrect oil pick-up tube	31 JAN 2017 1916 4	N/A per engine serial number	×			MESORSTSJ #
83-10-02	Cylinder valve retainer	31 JAN 2017 1916 4	Installed NEW Superior cylinders.	×			Larry Flatten #
86-21-15	Engine teardown and analytical inspect.	31 JAN 2017 1916.4	Engine inspected during overhaul.	×			MEGRETS A
#T-25-42	Cylinders and piston pins	31 JAN 2017 1915.4	Installed NEW Superor cylinders	×	F		Larry Flatten ##
PL98-01-08	Exhaust roter rocker arms	31 JAN 2017 1918.4	N/A Roller rockers not used.	×			Larry Flatien #
B-17-11	Crankshatts	31 JAN 2017 1916.4	Crankshaft, S/N 1570 visual, dimensional and magnetic particle inspected.	×	Г		Larry Flatten #4
PF-19-01	Cranishat laiker	31 JAN 2017 1916 4	NIA per crankshaft SIN: 1570.	×			Larry Flatten 45

Date & Hours @ Comp. Next Comp. @ Hrs/Date Signature & Number AD# Applicable S.B. # & Subject **Method of Compliance** Fracture of the crankshaft connecting rod journal 31 JAN 2017 Larry Flatten W59R575J N/A per crankshaft S/N: 1570. 1016.4 To prevent cylinder separation that can lead to engine 31 JAN 2017 Larry Flatten WG9R575J N/A per cylinder part number XNA 1910.4 To prevent cylinder separation that can lead to engine 31 JAN 2017 Larry Flatien W59R575J N/A per cylinder part number X NA 1916.4 cause:
Correction - To prevent loss of engine power due to cracks
in the cylinder head, possible engine takure, and fire in the
engine compartment.
To prevent excessive hydraulic lifter wear. 31 JAN 2017 Installed NEW Superior cylinders. Larry Flatten # 31 JAN 2017 2010-11-04 Installed lifters P/N: SA628488 and SA646277 MENRS SSJ X NA To prevent engine failure due to migration of the mag 31 JAN 2017 N/A per magneto model number. XNA Larry Flatten WS9R575J noute coupling stop oin 1916.4 To prevent an in-flight shutdown due to a failed fu

NA Fuel injection servo not used on this engine

Installed NEW Superior cylinders

1916.4

1915.4

31 JAN 2017

DATE	24 March 2017		CONTINENTAL	MODEL:	IO 470 S
HOUR MET	TER 1916.14	REGISTRATION:	N4792W	S/N:	CS-102884-3-S-1
TSN:	1916.14	TSOH (Reman)	0.0		

Installed this engine in N4812U Serviced with Shell 100 mineral. Adjusted the fuel pressure to specs.

ECI Class 71 or Class 76 Cylinder Assembly Failures

Signed Philip Carline

Date 3/24/2017

Number 14/3457094

X NA

H

#

14

N

#

Lamy Flatten W69R575J

Larry Flatter W69R575J

DATE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED – SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
10-4-17	1966:13	changed oil + filter, cut old fitter no
		debris found, serviced with Aprostoll W100
		Plys + CH48108-1.
		compression test per AC43.13-18 CHG 2 for.
		8-14 (5) 9-27-01, (78/80 (2) 78/80 (3) 78/80 (9) 79/80
		5) 79/80 6) 78/80. Run up + lease chock good
		PJ 65 AP 53476/6/3
		ENGINE
		67/2017 MANUFACTURER: Continental Site:
	OURS:	MODEL: 10-470 S TSOH: 46 56 1964 55 AC REGISTRATION N4812U
- 0	anged the oil and fite	r. Shell w100+. Pitter cut and normal for the ours.
N/	- Purce &	50A116 DATE 8/7/17
	welver &	P1.1 At 2.500
- 50	INED Fleshal	APPROVAL NUMBER AL 3457094
11/20/17	1978.38	Added 140g Congress to engine oil @ 1.603) 91 cil. Verified OK with Wisten Skyways.  The Stef Own 3087290
	Date <u>5-1-</u>	18 Tach 2002 SMOH 76: 19
	inspection per l condition at the #1- 75/80, #2- All plugs cleane	71/80, #3- 74/80, #4- 70/80, #5- 70/80, #6- 75/80. ed, gapped, and painted.
	Domenic A Tal	Janita Ding a Faller \$48P 326365230
	501-18	Accomplished 100 Hr. / Annual Inspection
		Accomplished 100 Hr. / Annual Inspection & Found this Aircraft Engine in an Airworthy Condition & for Sufe Flying of this Time
		Condition efor sufe Plying at this Time
		(KT) 9 7 - A P 1926360 I.A.
		/5
3		

	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	SIGNATU	DESCRIPTION OF WORK IRE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PE	
4/18	2013.15	Chang	red oil and fixth	er. Serviced with
	-			U and CH18108
			Added 17.6 03	
	l t		las Owner	3087290
		14,70	say and	0001270
			la garage	
	24 Sept, 20		Airframe: Cessna 210-5/	A S/N: 205-0512
	Reg #: N4812 Time: 2036.8		Engine: Cont. IO-470-S	Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1
SA53	4857-S gaske nce with inta Sta	ets. Loosened ake tube. Ran nley D. Whee	existing oil filter adapter and	nd replaced with six new Superior rotated approximately 15 degrees for proper operation. No defects noted.
- 53	-			
13/19	2047.3	Chane	ed oil and filter	Served with
		11 gts 1	Acroshell 100W al	nd CH48108 1:11er.
		11 gts 1 Addrd	17.6 02 Camque	A Q 1.6 03/9+ 011.
		11 gts 1 Addrd	17.6 02 Camque	A Q 1.6 03/9+ 011.
		Added Ground	17.6 02 Camque	A Q 1.6 03/9+ 011.
— r		Added Ground Ground	17.6 00 Camques	nd CH48108 1:11er. 4 @ 1.4 03/9+ 011. 5 The May Owner 3087
— I	Date: 1 June, A/C Reg #: N Tach Time: 2	11 9/5 A Added 6 councl , 2019 14812U 1065.69	Airframe: Cessna 205A Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Engine Total Time: 20665.	S/N: 210-0563 0512 788V_ Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1
— I	Date: 1 June, A/C Reg #: N Fach Time: 2	11 915 1 Added 6 round , 2019 14812U 2065.69 ection this date	Airframe: Cessna 205A Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Engine Total Time: 20665.	S/N: 210-0563 0512 785V_ Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1  of filter changed recently by
— I	Date: 1 June, A/C Reg #: N Tach Time: 2 Annual Inspe	Addyd Cround , 2019 14812U 2065.69 ection this date r. Installed ov	Airframe: Cessna 205A Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Engine Total Time: 20665. e with owner assistance. Oil and overboard vent line for fuel flow	S/N: 210-0563 0512 785V_ Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1 of filter changed recently by divider. Cleaned fuel strainer.
— II	Date: 1 June, A/C Reg #: N Tach Time: 2 Annual Insperiercraft owner Cleaned all in	, 2019 14812U 2065.69 ection this date r. Installed ov	Airframe: Cessna 205A Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Engine Total Time: 20665. e with owner assistance. Oil and the original time of the flow electrosonic cleaner. Inspected	S/N: 210-0563 0512 788V Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1 of filter changed recently by divider. Cleaned fuel strainer.
— I	Date: 1 June, A/C Reg #: N Fach Time: 2 Annual Insperiercraft owne Cleaned all in differential co	Added 6 round , 2019 14812U 2065.69 ection this date r. Installed over pjectors with ecompression te	Airframe: Cessna 205A Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Engine Total Time: 20665. e with owner assistance. Oil and orerboard vent line for fuel flow electrosonic cleaner. Inspected est with results as follows: #1)	S/N: 210-0563 0512 785V— Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1 69 TSMOH: 149.55 ad filter changed recently by divider. Cleaned fuel strainer. exhaust system. Performed 74, #2) 73, #3) 77, #4) 75, #5) 73,
— II — A	Date: 1 June, A/C Reg #: N Tach Time: 2 Annual Insperiercraft owner Cleaned all in differential constant	2019 14812U 2065.69 ection this date r. Installed over injectors with the compression terms	Airframe: Cessna 205A Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Engine Total Time: 20665. e with owner assistance. Oil and the celectrosonic cleaner. Inspected est with results as follows: #1) the for any damage, defective page	S/N: 210-0563 0512 785V— Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1 69 TSMOH: 149.55 Ind filter changed recently by divider. Cleaned fuel strainer. Exhaust system. Performed (74, #2) 73, #3) 77, #4) 75, #5) 73, arts, loose or missing fasteners,
— I	Date: 1 June, A/C Reg #: N Fach Time: 2 Annual Insperierraft owner Cleaned all in differential costs (6) 72/80. Inseaks, or discrete	, 2019 14812U 2065.69 ection this date r. Installed ov njectors with e ompression te spected engin repancies. Ch	Airframe: Cessna 205A Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Engine Total Time: 20665. e with owner assistance. Oil and the reboard vent line for fuel flow electrosonic cleaner. Inspected est with results as follows: #1) the for any damage, defective particle decked AD's through 2019-08	S/N: 210-0563 0512 785V— Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1 69 TSMOH: 149.55 ad filter changed recently by divider. Cleaned fuel strainer. exhaust system. Performed 74, #2) 73, #3) 77, #4) 75, #5) 73,
— I	Date: 1 June, A/C Reg #: No Fach Time: 2 Annual Insperiercraft owner Cleaned all in differential co fo 72/80. Inseaks, or disco ecords for fu	, 2019 14812U 2065.69 ection this date r. Installed over piectors with ecompression te spected enginerepancies. Chall compliance	Airframe: Cessna 205A Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Engine Total Time: 20665. e with owner assistance. Oil and electrosonic cleaner. Inspected est with results as follows: #1) the for any damage, defective particle details.	S/N: 210-0563 0512 785V— Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1 69 TSMOH: 149.55 Ind filter changed recently by divider. Cleaned fuel strainer. Exhaust system. Performed 74, #2) 73, #3) 77, #4) 75, #5) 73, arts, loose or missing fasteners, Tdata, Refer to AD log in aircraft
— I — A — A — A — A — A — A — A — A — A	Date: 1 June, A/C Reg #: No Tach Time: 2 Annual Inspe- ircraft owner. Cleaned all in lifferential con 60 72/80. Inseaks, or discrete ecords for fur- certify that the	2019 14812U 1065.69 10ction this date of compression telespected enginerepancies. Chall compliance this engine ha	Airframe: Cessna 205A Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Engine Total Time: 20665. e with owner assistance. Oil and the electrosonic cleaner. Inspected est with results as follows: #1) the for any damage, defective particle details. The electrosonic cleaner is specified as the electrosonic cleaner. Inspected est with results as follows: #1) The for any damage, defective particle details. The electrosonic cleaner is specified as specified as the electrosonic cleaner. Inspected electrosonic cleaner. Inspected electrosonic cleaner is specified as follows: #1) The for any damage, defective particle details. The electrosonic cleaner is specified as the electros	S/N: 210-0563 0512 785V— Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1 69 TSMOH: 149.55 Ind filter changed recently by divider. Cleaned fuel strainer. Exhaust system. Performed 74, #2) 73, #3) 77, #4) 75, #5) 73, arts, loose or missing fasteners, Tdata, Refer to AD log in aircraft E with an annual Inspection and
— I — A — A — A — A — A — A — A — A — A	Date: 1 June, A/C Reg #: No Tach Time: 2 Annual Inspe- ircraft owner. Cleaned all in lifferential con 60 72/80. Inseaks, or discrete ecords for fur- certify that the	2019 4812U 2065.69 Action this date r. Installed over injectors with expected enginerepancies. Chall compliance this engine has been stanley D. V	Airframe: Cessna 205A Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Engine Total Time: 20665. e with owner assistance. Oil and verboard vent line for fuel flow electrosonic cleaner. Inspected est with results as follows: #1) he for any damage, defective particle details. e details. es been inspected in accordance in airworthy condition. Wheeler 3131314 IA	S/N: 210-0563 0512 785V— Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1 69 TSMOH: 149.55 Ind filter changed recently by divider. Cleaned fuel strainer. Exhaust system. Performed 74, #2) 73, #3) 77, #4) 75, #5) 73, arts, loose or missing fasteners, Tdata, Refer to AD log in aircraft
— I — A — A — A — A — A — A — A — A — A	Date: 1 June, A/C Reg #: No Tach Time: 2 Annual Inspe- ircraft owner. Cleaned all in lifferential con 60 72/80. Inseaks, or discrete ecords for fur- certify that the	2019 4812U 2065.69 Action this date r. Installed over injectors with expected enginerepancies. Chall compliance this engine has been stanley D. V	Airframe: Cessna 205A Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Engine Total Time: 20665. e with owner assistance. Oil and verboard vent line for fuel flow electrosonic cleaner. Inspected est with results as follows: #1) the for any damage, defective particle details. es been inspected in accordance in airworthy condition.	S/N: 210-0563 0512 785V— Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1 69 TSMOH: 149.55 Ind filter changed recently by divider. Cleaned fuel strainer. Exhaust system. Performed 74, #2) 73, #3) 77, #4) 75, #5) 73, arts, loose or missing fasteners, Tdata, Refer to AD log in aircraft E with an annual Inspection and
— I — A — A — A — A — A — A — A — A — A	Date: 1 June, A/C Reg #: No Tach Time: 2 Annual Inspe- ircraft owner. Cleaned all in lifferential con 60 72/80. Inseaks, or discrete ecords for fur- certify that the	2019 4812U 2065.69 Action this date r. Installed over injectors with expected enginerepancies. Chall compliance this engine has been stanley D. V	Airframe: Cessna 205A Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Engine Total Time: 20665. e with owner assistance. Oil and verboard vent line for fuel flow electrosonic cleaner. Inspected est with results as follows: #1) he for any damage, defective particle details. e details. es been inspected in accordance in airworthy condition. Wheeler 3131314 IA	S/N: 210-0563 0512 785V— Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1 69 TSMOH: 149.55 Ind filter changed recently by divider. Cleaned fuel strainer. Exhaust system. Performed 74, #2) 73, #3) 77, #4) 75, #5) 73, arts, loose or missing fasteners, Tdata, Refer to AD log in aircraft E with an annual Inspection and

DATE

RECORDING METER

#### DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED -SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK

G/3/19 Date: 24 Sept, 2018 A/C Reg #: 31

Tach Time: 2066.50

Airframe: Cessna 210-5A

Engine: Cont. IO-470-S

S/N: 205-0512

Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1

Owner complained of rough running engine after annual inspection. Diagnostic research revealed engine fuel parameters out of spec after cleaning/reconditioning of fuel injection nozzles. Made adjustments to engine idle speed, idle mixture, and full power fuel pressure/flow. All adjustments made in accordance with fuel system manufacturers specifications. Ran engine to check for leaks and proper operation. Aircraft test flown to verify proper performance. No defects noted.

Stanley D. Wheeler 3131314 A&P

Stone D Week

8/18/19 207428 Changed oil and filter. Serviced with 119ts ACIOSMII 100W and CH 48108 filler. Added 17.6 03 Canguard @ 1.6 03/9+ 011, Ground

Date: 11 Sept, 2019 A/C Reg #: N4812U

Airframe: Cessna 205A

S/N: 210-0563 205-0512 2554 Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1

Tach Time: 2077.77

Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Engine Total Time: 2077.77

TSMOH: 161.63

Oil Sump cracked in flight resulting in significant oil leak. Dip stick showed 5 qts upon landing. Removed engine from airframe and shipped to Western Skyways of Montrose,

Colorado for tear-down inspection and repair.

Stanley D. Wheeler 3131314 A&P

ntex & wheel



21 Creative Place Montrose, CO 81401 CRS # WS9R575J

Engine Model: 10-470-S

Serial Number: CS-102884-3-S-1

Time: UNKNOWN TTE

Work Order: Q030140

Engine received with cracked sump. Pilot reported no anomalies with oil pressure prior to shut down. Removed oil sump. No evidence of oil starvation noted. Installed a serviceable Sump. P/N: 633412 certified under our W/O W055950 dated 23 SEP 2019. Engine was run in test cell (Functional/Leak Test, 2.2 hours) and oil filter cut open and inspected with no contamination noted.

The engine and/or component identified above was repaired and inspected I/A/W current FAA Regulations and found Airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of this repair are on file at Western Skyways, Inc. under the above work order.

> Larry Flatten CRS# WS9R575J

FORM 201E

TIME	SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
electrical w installed bla	N4812U Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1
	SPECTRUM PRINT Before belowe  LIST: 6 [4812U B ] Utbe  VIB CH: 1 AZ CH: A RPM: 2022  MAX FREG: 12000 RPM, 30.00 RPM/BIN  TIME: 01Feb20 13:37:54  Freq (ORDERS) Ampl (IPS) N4812U  0.5 0.23 - TT:2092-7  1.0 0.56 -  1.5 U.16  2.0 0.30  2.5 0.96  3.0 0.34  3.5 0.92  4.0 0.02  4.5 0.43  5.0 0.13  5.5 0.10

DATE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED – SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
		===== Printed on: 01Feb20 14:55:15 =====
		- SPECTRUM PRINT ENGINE SIBE -
		LIST: 7 (4812U A ) VIB CH: 1 AZ CH: A RPM: 1983 77, 2092,7  MAX FREG: 12000 RPM, 30.00 RPM BIN 2092,7  TIME: 01Feb20 14:44:36  Freq (ORDERS) Ampl (IPS)
		$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
		3.5 4.0 4.0 0.02 4.5 0.46 5.0 0.13 6.0 0.10 6.0 0.07 0.02 0.46
		===== (c) 2020 Charter
5/31/20	2105.2	Changed oil and Pilter Serviced with liquets
		Allosholl 100W and CH48108 Gitter. Anded 17.6 03 Camquard @ 1.603/quart of oil. Ground iun OK- no leaks. The 1 1/28, Causer, 308729
		Ground iun OK- so leaks. The 1 1/28, Curer, 308729
A	ircraft ownerspected extension (1) 72, #2) 7	N4812U Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1

Stanley D. Wheeler 3131314 IA

DATE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED – SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
1/1/23	वसा । ७	
		116
		1211 Leak in State
-	-	oil hat in Engine Compartment
		NEW CRUSH WASHER & REDLECT TEMP. PROBES.
		Retorgued To Factory Spuez,
		Talong Just
		Michele GRINDIE
		44P# 4329019
		ENGINE MODEL: Foothill Aircraft Sales & Service, Inc. DATE 2/1/2023 ENGINE SAY: ACT 15N: ENGINE SAY: ACT 15N: ENGINE SAY: BESS NO. 48/12U ENGINE SAY: ENGINE SAY: TACH: 22/13.54 WORK ORDER: 1749 W 13Th 52 Upland, CA 9/1786
		Engine Entries  (1) REPLACED OIL COOLER AND OIL COOLER ADAPTER GASKET WITH NEW, P/N 654533 & 649964.  PERFORMED GROUND RUN LEAK CHECK.
		Maintenance Release I certify that the ENGINE in 4812U was repaired in accordance with the manufactoures maintenance manual and current FARs rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found Arrectly for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under Work Order No. 19786-02-2023 bated 2/1/2023.
		DATE: 2/1/2023 SIGNED: 144 CHALD Work Order: 19786-02-2023
		Mike Hartman Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)  Certified Repair Station No. AJ4R052M
		<del>- </del>
		1 of 1
6/18/202	3 2728.	+ Changed oil and filter Serviced with 1/9/5
		ALIOSKIII 100W and CH 48108 Filter, Added 17.602
		Campused & 1.403/9t of oil. Ground our OK.
		No 18aks Telles, Ounce 3087290

DA	defective part spark plug lea (see previous with results a reading 43/80 unleaded avia Inserted fligh 2023-20 Tdat I certify that	N4812U Engine: Cont. IO-470-S Eng S/N: CS-102884-3-S-1	
_	1	1	



## PROPELLER LOGBOOK

CrssnA 210/20	Owner Name Address	
10.8° LOW pite	Propeller Model Blade Model Hub Serial No	D2A34C49·NP S-90A-8 714876
25.8 His p.tc	Blade Serial No. 1 _ 2 _ 3 _ 4 _	FE295 ys FE296 ys

## **MAINTENANCE & SERVICE HISTORY**

Total Propeller Time	Time Since Overhaul	Description of Work	Authorized Signatures Repairman and Station Certificate Numbers
	104		
		to date. Pertinent details of this	
		at the following repair facility:	
	5	Johnson Propeller Ent., Inc. 211 Aviation St. hgr 104 Shafter, CA 93263	Michael Parish 3692544
		FAA CRS# J3PR491J	Mil Davil
			9
		Time Since Overhaul	Time Since Overhaul  Propeller completely overhauled I.A.W. TWIS, SPMICE Service Manuals All A.D.'s, S/B's, S/L's complied with to date. Pertinent details of this overhaul are on file under W.O. 016-349 at the following repair facility:  Johnson Propeller Ent., Inc. 211 Aviation St. hgr 104 Shafter, CA 93263 661-399-2460

Note: Enter Compliance With All Applicable FAA A.D. & Factory Service Bulletins On Pages 11 & 12

Propeller

DATE:	24 March 2017	MANUFACTURER:	McCauley	MODEL:	D2A34C49-NP
HOUR ME	TER 1916.14	REGISTRATION:	N4792W	S/N:	714876
TSN:	1916.14	TSOH:	0.00		

Installed this propeller on N4812U

	Time	Since Overhaul		Certificate Number
Date )	218 1	ach 2003 y condit	tion at this time	
	54+18	doi: 200 y condi	and at this tille.	
I certify	that this proper	ller has been inspected in	n accordance with a 100 hr inspecttion manual and was found to be in	-
-1		Juny a Tully		
	TO SEE A SECURITION OF THE PERSON OF THE PER			
Domeni	a ranarite	Army a regar	A&P 326365230	
	a rananta	_		ade c shan
	a Tallalla	Check	of Propeller, Hub, BI	/
	a rananta y	Check		- /

Note: Enter Compliance With All Applicable FAA A.D. & Factory Service Bulletins On Pages 11 & 12

Date: 1 June, 2019	Airframe: Cessna 205A	S/N: 210-0512	
A/C Reg #: N4812U	Propeller: McCauley	Model: D2A34C49-NP	
S/N: 714876	Tach Time: 2065.69	TSMOH: 149.55	
	peller. I certify that this Prope inspection and has been deter		
condition. Stanley D.	Wheeler 3131314 IA ##	my D. Wheel	atures itation bers
	1		
Date: 11 Sept, 2019	Airframe: Cessna 205A	S/N: 210-0512 205-0512 750	_ —
A/C Reg #: N4812U	Propeller: McCauley	Model: D2A34C49-NP	
S/N: 714876	Tach Time: 2077.77	TSMOH: 161.63	
Stanley D. W	r to engine. See engine log this heeler 3131314 A&P	entigo Whech	
I			
Date: 24 Oct, 2019	Airframe: Cessna 205A	S/N: 210-0512 205-0512	
A/C Reg #: N4812U	Propeller: McCauley	Model: D2A34C49-NP 356	
S/N: 714876	Tach Time: 2077.77	TSMOH: 161.63	
		ing ring and six new retaining nuts.	
	d ran engine to check for leaks		
No defeats noted		11 0 1	
Stanley D	). Wheeler 3131314 A&P	Stenley J. Wheel	
N	END	/	& 12

### MAINTENANCE & !

FEB 20 AIRCRAFT TIME 2092.7 DYNAMICALLY BALANCED PROP. FINAL READING O.DS IPS.

JIM FACKLER

+++++ SESSION

PROP 1A 2:07 2017 01Feb20 13:37

INSTALLED: Trial Weight(s)

-- RUN: 1 [

-18.0 grams at 9:45 40.0 grams at 7:00

AUTO CORRECTION: ON

PROP BALANCE PRINT

AIRCRAFT: 4812U -1

SENSITIVITY: 55.00 grams/IPS at 12:00

Note: Enter Compliance With All Applicable FAA A.D. & Factory Service Dulleuns On Fagos 11

	Airframe: Cessna 205A Propeller: McCauley Tach Time: 2105.26 peller. Dressed minor damage to corrosion protection. I certify		RY
inspected in accordance w	Wheeler 3131314 IA	s been determined to be in	ed Signatures an and Station ate Numbers
Data: 2 Cart. 2021	AirGramay Casana 205 A	S/N: <del>210</del> -0512	
Date: 3 Sept, 2021	Airframe: Cessna 205A	Model: D2A34C49-NP	
A/C Reg #: N4812U	Propeller: McCauley		
S/N: 714876	Tach Time: 2143.9	TSMOH: 227.8	
		ith LPS-3 for corrosion protection	
		ance with an annual inspection a	na
has been determined to	be in airworthy condition.  D. Wheeler 3131314 IA  END	to Do Wheelen	
Stanley I	o. wheeler 31313141A - D		
Date: 5 Sept, 2022	Airframe: Cessna 205A	S/N: 205-0512	1
A/C Reg #: N4812U	Propeller: McCauley	Model: D2A34C49-NP	
S/N: 714876	Tach Time: 2196.65	TSMOH: 280.55	
Cleaned and inspected p	ropeller. Wiped down blades an	d hub with LPS-3 for corrosion	
		d in accordance with an annual	
inspection and has been Stanley D	determined to be in airworthy co.  Wheeler 3131314 IA		11 & 12

-----END----